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NI HB Medi cal Travel
Pl ease call L esatt ANA rextat22Z7D 51 f youl nee
Health Centre to drop off or hjland
Meal s on Moccasins
There wWOMeabs on Moccasins on Wed ies
We apologize for any inconvJeni e
EBINGOL: Di abetes Pri «=BNGDI. 0
Monday April 17 at 6:30pm at the |[COomp
provided. Everyone wel corpe! !
Transpor-©at Cahl Only
REMI NDERease provide at |Isaswe 2ctamoalrfr amg
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Thursday Aprid9: 20Ba:m30pm
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Monday May 1 9: 306&m0pm
Thursday May %: 36&am0pm
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MEASLES 101

Measles are characterized by any of the following:

1

Fever

-0

W >

.,
PRkl

Generalized rash Cough Runny nose

(red eyes)

A highly contagious viral infection, they can be transmitted through air or direct contact.

Hazardous for very young and undernourished children.

Complications of Measles

When ignored, it can cause:

Caonjunctivitis

I___lj”‘—ﬂr“*—ﬂ—
NEED TO TALK?

Support is a
phone call away.

D
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Call the Flrst Nations and Inuit

Hope for Wellness Help Line

1-855-242-3310
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Diarrhea Dehydration Pneumonia Encephalitis Blindness Deafness
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Phase 3 Robinson Superior Treaty (R

Red Rock and Whitesand et al v Canada et al | Schedule of the Plaintiffs' Evidence
Webcast Live on Zoom @ https://ca0lweb.zoom.us/[/68559284203? pwd=WWUVRCtXT3N1ZCtmQXo1cStYNVo4QT09

Saturday, April 01, 2023
Sunday, April 02, 2023

Monday, April 03, 2023 Sudbury Eric Kirzner 10am - 4PM
Tuesday, April 04, 2023 Sudbury Eric Kirzner 10am - 4PM
Wednesday, April 05, 2023 Sudbury Laurence Booth 10am - 4PM
Thursday, April 06, 2023 Sudbury Laurence Booth 10am - 4PM

Friday April 7, 2023 through Sunday April 16, 2023 -- BREAK

Monday, April 17, 2023 Sudbury Alexander von Gernet 10am - 4PM
Tuesday, April 18, 2023 Sudbury Alexander von Gernet 10am - 4PM
Wednesday, April 19, 2023 Sudbury Alexander von Gernet 10am - 4PM
Thursday, April 20, 2023 Sudbury Alexander von Gernet 10am - 4PM
Friday, April 21, 2023 Sudbury Alexander von Gernet 10am - 4PM

Saturday, April 22, 2023
Sunday, April 23, 2023

Monday, April 24, 2023 Sudbury Alexander von Gernet 10am - 4PM
Tuesday, April 25, 2023 Sudbury Alexander von Gernet 10am - 4PM
Wednesday, April 26, 2023 Sudbury Alexander von Gernet / Cliff Hamal 10am - 4PM
Thursday, April 27, 2023 Sudbury Cliff Hamal 10am - 4PM
Friday, April 28, 2023 Sudbury Cliff Hamal 10am - 4PM

Saturday April 29, 2023 through Sunday, May 14, 2023 -- BREAK

Monday, May 15, 2023 Sudbury Eric Angel 10am - 4PM
Tuesday, May 16, 2023 Sudbury Eric Angel 10am - 4PM
Wednesday, May 17, 2023 Sudbury Michael Smart 10am - 4PM
Thursday, May 18, 2023 Sudbury Michael Smart 10am - 4PM
Friday, May 19, 2023 Sudbury Michael Smart 10am - 4PM

Saturday, May 20, 2023
Sunday, May 21, 2023

Monday, May 22, 2023 VICTORIA DAY

Tuesday, May 23, 2023 Sudbury Michael Smart 10am - 4PM
Wednesday, May 24, 2023 Sudbury Michael Smart 10am - 4PM
Thursday, May 25, 2023 Sudbury Michael Smart 10am - 4PM
Friday, May 26, 2023 Sudbury Michael Smart 10am - 4PM

Saturday, May 27, 2023
Sunday, May 28, 2023

Monday, May 29, 2023 Sudbury Robin Boadway 10am - 4PM
Tuesday, May 30, 2023 Sudbury Robin Boadway 10am - 4PM
Wednesday, May 31, 2023 Sudbury Robin Boadway 10am - 4PM
Thursday, June 01, 2023 Sudbury Robin Boadway 10am - 4PM
Friday, June 02, 2023 Sudbury Barbara Messamore 10am - 4PM

Saturday, June 03, 2023
Sunday, June 04, 2023

Monday, June 05, 2023 Sudbury Barbara Messamore 10am - 4PM
Tuesday, June 06, 2023 Sudbury Barbara Messamore 10am - 4PM
Wednesday, June 07, 2023 Sudbury Kenneth Coates 10am - 4PM
Thursday, June 08, 2023 Sudbury Kenneth Coates 10am - 4PM
Friday, June 09, 2023 Sudbury Kenneth Coates 10am - 4PM

Saturday June 10, 2023 through Monday June 19, 2023 -- BREAK

Tuesday, June 20, 2023 Sudbury Gwyneth Jones 10am - 4PM
Wednesday, June 21, 2023 NATIONAL INDIGENOUS PEOPLES' DAY

Thursday, June 22, 2023 Sudbury Gwyneth Jones 10am - 4PM
Friday, June 23, 2023 Sudbury Gwyneth Jones 10am - 4PM

Saturday, June 24, 2023

Sunday, June 25, 2023

Monday, June 26, 2023 Sudbury Gwyneth Jones 10am - 4PM
Hearings can be attended in-person at the University of Sudbury, 935 Manitou Rd., Sudbury, ON

This schedule is subject to change without notice

Updated March 27, 2023
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https://www.youtube.com/@robinsonsuperiorannuitytrial20

New Horizon's Knitting
Connection

Every Thursday beginning April 6, 2023
from 1pm-3pm at the Wawa Public Library.

The Wawa Public Library is calling on all seniors to participate
in our Knitting Connection group! The Library has received a
grant from the Government of Canada, New Horizon's for
Seniors Program (NHSP) that allows us to purchase knitting
needles, wool, and all things knitting. The projects we
produce will be donated to those in need. Come and help us

!
make a difference! m

ail

NiZs Wawa Public Library

40 Broadway Ave.
Wawa Public Library P.O.Box 1730
Bibliothéque Publique de Wawa Wawa, Ontario POS1KO0 | 705-856-2244 ext 291

wawa_olsn.ca/

FREE Member ships for MFN Res|
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FREE COMMUNITY
EXERCISE CLASSES

TUESDAYS & THURSDAYS

1:30-2:30 PM &
14 WEEKS (APRIL 4 - JUNE 29)

' MICHIPICOTEN MEMORIAL COMMUNITY CENTRE

— ) G .
If you have concerns about losing balance, i SRS IR 2 G U
strength or flexibility this is a great place for you. AW A’ \f{, iy Heath Teum
Seated and standing options will be available.
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Biodiversity Bingo

Family-Friendly Winter Edition

A tree with A patch of blue A shrub with An example of
cones sky berries pollution

A bird's nest Two types of An early'5|gn of | | An animal with
animal tracks Spring afur coat
A Black-capped A tree with Pick up a piece An animal

Chickadee

smooth bark

of litter

burrow or den

A place for an
animal to get
water

A woodpecker
hole

Grass peeking
through snow

A tree with
winter leaves

Head outdoors and explore biodiversity in the community.
Cross off your observations on the Bingo card as you go.
The more observations = the more biodiversity!

Submit your completed cards to j.zadori@michipicoten.com

No photo proof is necessary!

Submit your Bingo cards before April 6, 2023.
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GIRLS AGE 16-19

Please join us for our ....

“TAKE OUT"
SESSICN

No cooking this time,
but food WILL be provided.
When: Monday April 17th
Where: MMCC
Time: 6pm

Guest: Roxy from Northern Lights Ford will be
teaching us how to change a tire and how to check
your vehicles fluids.

(This will be taking place inside the arena)

iy - MAAMWESYING
W 4 W i' ‘/ lj amily Health Team NORTH SHORE COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES INC
Equipe de santé familiale " g el bt N
. '/}(,/"//.u'/'. c.a bealthier C ‘orrmnrernnily = y B
chaowic
\ 8
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L MAAMWESYING

NORTH SHORE COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES INC.

Appointments Available
Shirley Hale. Nurse Practitioner
Community Visits
Michipicoten First Nation Medical Centre

Friday, March 31, April 14, 21, 28 from 9:00 am-noon
Appointment Line: 705-856-8282
More INFO—Call Shirley Hale, NP: 249-377-7427

Northern Clinic, 3 Maple Street
Wawa, ON, Upper Level

Are you up to date with your immunization?

0 Tetanus - every 10 years

Adacel - once as an adult

Shingles - over age 50

Travel vaccines if leaving the country - all ages

Pneumonia - age 65 and older or if you have chronic heart, lung or kidney disease,
HIV, asplenia, diabetes or a suppressed immune system.

0 Contact Shirley for more information about COVID-19 immunization.

[ e R k>

Wed, March 29th

April Foot Care Clinics 6:00-8:00pm CANCER
Wednesday’s ZOOM WORKSHOP SCREENING CLINIC
No-sew faceless dolls! Thursday April 6th, 2023
Sth | 12th | 19th | 26th witiBoss Mases Are you up-to date on
More info? routine screening?

Call Jackie Tangie at 705-914-0723

Melody Hawdon Jackie Tangie Ontario Telemedicine

Mental Health & Cultural & Network (OTN)

Wellness Worker Wellness Worker Offering Virtual Care
Call for an appointment Call for an appointment Appointments

Book Your Appointment Today: 705-856-8282 - Mon-Fri 8:30am-4:00pm

Your call is important to us, if we don’t answer please leave a message and we’ll call you back ASAP—
Miigwetch




C MAAMWESYING

NORTH SHORE COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES INC.
UPTO DATE

ancEn ON ROUTINE

sanENING SCREENING?
COLON

cllulc SCREENING
FIT Test

90-74 years

AREYOU

WHEN “test every 2 years
Thursday April 6" BREAST

SCREENING
WHERE gy
Maamwesying Clinic restevery Byears
3 Maple Street- uppet level CERVICAL

SCREENING
Call appointment line to book with st
Shirley Hale NP or Dr A Oberai st bt BReirs
PHONE: 105-856-8282

OR TOLL FREE- 1-833-064-2126

t 38 mm & KA K AZT A



&@V/ﬁ* MFN CoOMMUNITY EVENTS
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Week Starting April 2
Sunday Monday 3 Tuesday 4 Wednesday
PRI 2L W ST D
N 8 \a NS -'/1 o ‘r‘l«'"\é \ .
</K 3//5 Maamwesying

L) DiSA ED) Clinic.-868P28B
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. Medi cal Centre'?'pc-'%%?QB
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2t Medical d : e I) Cleinntirce. -8 6-8R2 B
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Thursday 2 Friday 28 Saturday 82:9004a:rr115pm EST
Shirley Haleg, NP at [MFMonday to Fri
8h|efC &€counlci IHeMeletth nQentre at-871I-77-9749
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(pg 10) Ni hbmt . Thay@
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